
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 81
ANSWERED ON- 02/02/2022

EARNINGS FROM NATIONAL PERMITS

81. SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

a) the earnings by Government for the issuance of National Permits, year-wise for the last

five years;

(b) the amount disbursed to the State of Tamil Nadu for the issuance of national permits, year–

wise for the last five years; and

(c) the salient features of the new National Permit System and the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The earnings by Government for the issuance of National permits, year wise, for the last five years is as under:-

 Year Amount

2016-17 1727,56,48,501

2017-18 1887,08,02,500

2018-19 2023,83,40,050

2019-20 1992,41,62,500

2020-21 1636,00,30,500

(b) The amount disbursed to the State of Tamil Nadu for the issuance of national permits, year–wise, for the last five years is as below :-

Year Amount

2016-17 57,94,66,539

2017-18 64,05,99,634

2018-19 68,89,47,572

2019-20 67,86,29,050

2020-21 52,94,15,802

(c) The New National Permit System has been made effective under section 88(14) of the

Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 with notification dated 07.05.2010. The composite fee collected under this regime is re-distributed among States/UTs on pro-rata basis as per the notified formula.
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